

GAUHATI UNIVERSITY

Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Guwahati - 781014 Assam : India

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that a mandatory One-day workshop for newly appointed PhD Guides will be held on 09.05.2025 in the Conference room of Academic Registrar, G.U. (This will be applicable for all those who were approved as Guides in the last Research Council Meeting and all future Guides). The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, G.U. will inaugurate the programme.

A One-Day Workshop will be held for all newly appointed PhD Guides following their formal appointment.

The Workshop will be in the following format:

- Morning Session (10.00am-1.00pm): Briefing on Regulations, Notifications and all Protocols relating to the PhD Program at GU. This will be conducted by the Academic Registrar and those directly involved with PhD work in the AR's office. All relevant documents will be made available during this session.
- 2. Afternoon Session (02.00pm-4.00pm): This will relate to academic aspects of PhD supervision and GU faculty members (from the disciplines relevant to the participants) will be invited to conduct the session. Publication, scholarly indexing, journal selection etc will be discussed here.

The Workshop will be conducted by the AR's office and a Certificate of Participation will be given. While the process of allotment of scholars and coursework may begin, the Certificate will be required to be produced by the new Guide at the time of the Provisional registration of the first scholar.

This has the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U and is effective from 22.04.2025

Sd/-Academic Registrar Gauhati University

Date: 24/04/25

Memo No.GU/Acad/2025/Noti./668 -678 Copy to:

- 1. Heads of all Academic Departments, G.U.
- 2. Secy. to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, G.U.
- 3. Secy. to the Registrar, G.U.
- 4. System Officer, G.U. with a request to upload in the G.U website.
- 5. Office file

Academic Registrar Gauhati University

The